G A S  F U R N A C E S
ML180DF
MERIT® SERIES
Downflow
Bulletin No. 210643
April 2019
Supersedes October 2018
AFUE - 80%

60 = 4-5 tonsConfiguration
DF = Downflow
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
AFUE
80 = 80%
Low NOx
X = Units meet California Nitrogen Oxides Standard (40 ng/J)
1 Cabinet Width
A = 14-1/2 in.
B = 17-1/2 in.
C = 21 in.
P R O D U C T  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
1 ��Downflow indoor coils with the same letter designation will physically match
the furnace supply air opening.
ML180DF DOWNFLOW GAS FURNACES
ML180DF / Page 2
WARRANTY
Duralok™ Aluminized Steel Heat Exchanger - Limited
twenty year warranty in residential applications, ten
years in non-residential applications.
All other covered components - Limited five year
warranty in residential applications, one year in non-
residential applications.
Refer to Lennox Equipment Limited Warranty certificate
included with equipment for details.
APPROVALS
Units are Certified by AHRI.
Units tested and rated according to US DOE test
procedures and FTC labeling regulations.
“X” models approved by the California Energy
Commission and meet California Seasonal Efficiency
requirements and California Nitrogen Oxides (NOx)
Standards.
ISO 9001 Registered Manufacturing Quality System.
Blower data from unit tests conducted in Lennox
Laboratory air test chamber.